A.3L47L 1OV

Decision No.: 4431_4 ) : . ﬁ@ﬂ&”ﬂl

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

CALIFOFNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY,
2 ¢corporation, Application
| No. 3147.
for an order authorizing it to ‘
sell an additional amount of its

First Mortgage Eonds.

" S e NS s’

Q

In this application, California Water Service Company asks
permission to issue and sell $800,000 principal amount of its First
Mortgage 3-1/4% Bonds, Series C, due November 1, 1975. Applicant re-
ports that it has not entered into any contract for the sale of said
bonds but that it expects to dispose of them at a private sule to- ome. j
or more purchasers for investaent purposes, and not for resale £o the-
pudblic, at not less than 104.37% of the principal amount plus accrued
interest, a price resulting in an effective rate of 3%, exclusive of

expenses incident to the issuc and sale.

Applicant asks permission to use the proceeds from the sale

of said bonds to reduce its bank loans, now in the aggregate outstand- -

ing amount of $1,750,000, which werc incurred for the purpose of -
2ssisting 1t in meeting its current construction program. Ac ghown
some detail in the application, applicant's net additions to fixed
capitzl between September i, 1949, and April 30, 1950, amounted to
%2,385,308.91, which wac provided in part through such bank loans.

The net additions are segregated as follows:




AJ3L4TL MMW

Land ‘ $ 68,158.75
Buildings and structures 39,195.09
Source of water supply 299,158.7L4
Pumping equipnent 173,224.25
Purification equipment 130,756.66
Mains. ' 1,405,663.57
Services and meters , 529,928.83
Other distribution equipment 94,068.41
General cquipment 22,099.11
Decrease in intangidle capital (_35,598.00
Decrease in unclassified con-

struction work in progress ~ (361,35%.50)
Total $2,385,308.91

By Decision No. 44273, dated June 7, 1950, applicant wﬁs
authorized to issue and sell $800,000 of donds, similar to those now
proposed to be Issued, at 104.37% of face value plus accrﬁed interest,
for the purpose of paying, in part, the outstanding loans. Applicant
will have nced for additional funds to permit it to proceed with the
liguidation of the balance of said lozns and accordingly an order
authorizing the issue of the additional bonds as nOW'proposéd will be
entered.

A pro forma statement of applicant's capital structure as
of April 30, 1950, giviﬂg effect to the additional iséues of bonds,
is as follows:

Long-term debt ,
Bonds ‘ ®L7,822,000 , 56%

Seriel notes 200,000 —1
Totel long-term debt o ' $18,122,000 57

»eferred stock 6,558;406 20

Equity capital
Coumon stock ‘ 5,631,300
Surplus 1,681,622
Total egquity capital ,

7,212,922 _23
Totel  $31,993,322 1004

bpplicant reports that at a later date it intends-to apply
to the Cozmission for. authority to issuc capital stock to complete

the retirement of its bank loans, to finonce the remaihde: of‘its“l950




A.2LL7L MW

construction program, and to restore working capital usedﬁduring the

course of such program.

The Commiésion having considercd the above entitled matter
and being of the opinion that a public hearing thereon is not
necessary, that the application should be g:anted, as herein proQ
vided, that the money, property or labor to be procured or pai@ fgr
through the issue of the bonds herein’authorized 15 reasonably rér
quired by California Water Service Company for the purpose spécified
nerein, and that such purpose is not, in whole or in part, reasonably

chargeable to operating expenses or to iﬁcome; there:dre,
IT IS EEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Colifornia Weter Service Company, after the effective
date hercof znd on or before July 31, 1950, may Issue and sell not
to exceed $800,000 principsl cmount of its First Mortgage 3-1/4%
Ronds, Series C, atva price not less than 104.37% of the principal |
agount pius accrued‘interest, and use the proceeds, other than accrued
intercst, to pay ouﬁstanding bank loaas. The acerucd interest may de |

used for general corporate purroscs.

2. Applicant shall file with the Commission a report, or
reports, as required by Gemeral Order No. 24~h, waich ordexr, insofar

as applicable, is made a'paft of tnis order. |

3. The authority herecin granted will become effcctive when
applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public '
‘Utilities Act, which fee is eight hundred ($800.00) dollars.




A.3L471 M0 '- |

Dated ot San Frencisco, Californiz, this 00 =7 day of

June, 1950. S
. L

/ - Commissioners ..
. ,' .._,:/‘uw,u., ,

.

CALLFORNIA

PUBL'C UTILITICb COMM 'SSZON




